Silicon Labs - EFM32TG11B540F64GM32-A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

puts and wake-on-touch (CSEN)
• Up to 62 GPIO pins are analog-capable. Flexible analog pe-
ripheral-to-pin routing via Analog Port (APORT)
• Supply Voltage Monitor
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  2
Ordering Code
Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
DC-DC
Con-
verter LCD GPIO Package Temp Range
EFM32TG11B320F128GQ48-A 128 32 No Yes 37 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B320F128IQ48-A 128 32 No Yes 37 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B340F64GQ48-A 64 32 No Yes 37 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B340F64IQ48-A 64 32 No Yes 37 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B120F128GM64-A 128 32 No No 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B120F128GQ64-A 128 32 No No 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B120F128IM64-A 128 32 No No 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B120F128IQ64-A 128 32 No No 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B140F64GM64-A 64 32 No No 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B140F64GQ64-A 64 32 No No 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B140F64IM64-A 64 32 No No 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B140F64IQ64-A 64 32 No No 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B120F128GQ48-A 128 32 No No 37 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B120F128IQ48-A 128 32 No No 37 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B140F64GQ48-A 64 32 No No 37 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B140F64IQ48-A 64 32 No No 37 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B120F128GM32-A 128 32 No No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B120F128IM32-A 128 32 No No 24 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B140F64GM32-A 64 32 No No 24 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B140F64IM32-A 64 32 No No 24 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  5
3.6.5  Controller Area Network (CAN)
The CAN peripheral provides support for communication at up to 1 Mbps over CAN protocol version 2.0 part A and B. It includes 32